

Department: Listing	Segment: Capital Market
Circular No: MSE/LIST/17334/2025	Date: June 12, 2025

<u>Subject: Listing of Securities of Legend Infoways (India) Limited on the Exchange (Symbol: -</u> LEGEND) (ISIN:- INEO0R201018)

To All Members,

In terms of provisions of the Rules, Bye-Laws and Regulations of the Exchange, Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the following securities of Legend Infoways (India) Limited are listed and admitted for trading on the Exchange w.e.f. **Wednesday, June 18, 2025**. The details of the securities are as follows: -

Symbol	LEGEND
Security Name	LEGEND INFOWAYS (INDIA) LIMITED
ISIN code	INE00R201018
Paid up value per share	Rs.10/-
No. of securities	1,21,14,800
Distinctive Number	1 to 1,21,14,800
Market lot	1
Series	BE

On the trading system, a security being traded shall be identified only by its designated symbol and trading in the security shall be in such lot size as mentioned above.

The trading members may please note that the above-mentioned security will be a part of Special Preopen Session (SPOS) for IPO's & Relisted Scrips on the date of listing. Members are requested to note that the above security will be part of pre-open session as per SEBI circular no. CIR/MRD/DP/01/2012 & CIR/MRD/DP/02/2012 dated January 20, 2012.

Company Details		
Address of Registered Office	Chl No. 350/2801, Motilal Nagar 02, Opp. Shankar temple, Goregaon	
	(W) Mumbai - 400062	
Address of Corporate Office	-	
Telephone	Deepak Tyagi (9818251317)	



Company Details		
Email	legendinfowaysp123@gmail.com	
Website	www.legendinfowaysindialtd.com	
Company Secretary	NITISHA TYAGI	

Registrar and Share Transfer Agent Details		
Name	RCMC Share Registry Pvt. Ltd.	
Telephone	011-35020465	
Email	investor.services@rcmcdelhi.com	

For any clarifications, you may like to contact Listing Department on 022 – 6112 9000 or send an email at listing@msei.in

For and on behalf of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

Mahendra Choudhari AVP – Listing

Note: -

The brief particulars of the Scheme of Arrangement are as mentioned below: -

1. Insolvency scheme of merger & amalgamation pursuant to Chapter XV Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations of the companies Act, 2013 read with NCLT New Delhi Bench Order dated October 04, 2021 pertaining I.A no. 1219/ND/2022 filed in CP No. IB-1132/ND/2020 u/s 30(6) and 31 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with regulation 39(4) of IBBI (CIRP) Regulations, 2016, in the matter of DHSL Textiles (India) Limited and their respective shareholder and creditors wherein company has been taken - over by Legend Infoways (India) Limited subsequent upon its conversion as well as merger with Legend Infoways (India) Limited.

2. Appointed Date: - 17.08.2022

3. Effective Date: - 17.08.2022

4. Record Date: - 26.01.2024

- 5. No. of New Shares Allotted pursuant to scheme: 1,21,14,800 Equity shares of Rs.10/- Each.
- **6.** Extinguishment of all existing shares of DHSL Textiles (India) Limited (ISIN: INE287F01014) (Symbol: DHSL).

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited